Boil Water Advisory lifted for Dover Township

This is an archived article and the information in the article may be outdated. Please look at the time stamp on the story to see when it was last updated.

The Dover Township Water Department says the boil water advisory has been lifted for all residents and businesses affected by Monday night’s water main break on Pine Road. This includes residents and business that lost their water service on Pine Road, Park Street, Prospect Avenue, Grandview Avenue, Sherwood Lane, Royal Avenue and the 2800 and 2900 block of Carlisle Road.

Residents may now use the water without boiling for drinking, making ice, washing dishes, brushing teeth and food preparation. Any questions may be directed to the Dover Township office at 717-292-3634 or their website at www.dovertownship.org.

 

Notice: you are using an outdated browser. Microsoft does not recommend using IE as your default browser. Some features on this website, like video and images, might not work properly. For the best experience, please upgrade your browser.